GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM: AIZAWL



OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 13th September, 2024.

Subject: Candidates Selected for engagement to the post of Data Entry Operator(DEO) under Rural Development Department.

On the recommendation to the Departmental Selection Committee(DSC) held on 10.9.2024 and with the approval of the Government vide No .A.12011/1/2022-RD(WDC-PMKSY 2.0) dt. 12.9.2024, the following candidate is selected for engagement of Data Entry Operator (Contract basis) at DRDO, Lunglei under PMKSY-WDC 2.0

| S/N | Roll No | Name of candidate | Father's Name | Address |
|-----|---------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| ī | 10 | Benjamin Zirthansanga | B.Lalrintluanga | ITI Veng, World Bank Road, Aizawl |

Further, the Committee also recommended the following candidates to be kept in the reserved panel which shall be valid for a period of 1(one) year for filling up the same vacancy only in case recommended candidate in the regular panel is not available for appointment on account of declination of appointment or resignation or death of the recommended candidate.

Reserved Panel:

(The names are arranged in order of merit)

| Sl.No | Roll No. | Name | Father's Name/Mother's Name | Address |
|-------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1 | 13 | T. Vanlalzuia | T.Lalnghilhlova | Thualthu, Lunglei District |
| 2 | 07 | S.R. Lalhmangaihzuala | S.R. Lalnunmawia | Reiek, Mamit District |
| 3 | 03 | Vanlalliana | Lalrinmawia | Lungmawi, Hnahthial District |

RURAL DEV. DEPTT. Receipt No. 3674.

Date. 18 -9-

Sd/- K.LALROHLUA

Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram Watershed Development Agency

Director,

Rural Development Department,

Mizoram: Aizawl.

Dated Aizawl, the 13th September, 2024.

Memo No.B.13015/7/2023-SLNA(MZ)/WDC-PMKSY2.0

Copy to:

- 1) P.S to Hon'ble Minister of State, Rural Development Department for information.
- 2) P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department for information.
- Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department for information.
 Web Information Manager, Rural Development Department for information and uploading in the Department Website.
- 5) Director, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department for information.
- 6) District Labour, Employment Exchange Officer, Aizawl/Lunglei District for information.
- 7) Project Manager, DWCDC-cum-Project Director, DRDO Lunglei District for information.
- 8) Person concerned.

Chief Executive Officer,

Mizoram Watershed Development Agency

Director,

Rural Development Department, Mizoram: Aizawl.